

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30968/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in FA No. 221/2005 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SUNITA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents have not filed counter affidavit so far.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar