

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30968/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30.06.2008 passed by National Consumer  
Disputes Redressal Commission at New Delhi in First Appeal No. 221/2005)

SMT. SUNITA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Permission to file additional documents)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Buddy A. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. AV Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERFour weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Thereafter, two weeks'  
time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Sr.P.A.(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master