

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7744/2009

SUNITA AGARWAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere in the impugned judgment. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

.....J.  
[KRISHNA MURARI]

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 20, 2019.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7744/2009

SUNITA AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2009  
FOR ON IA 47321/2009  
IA No. 2/2009 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shahbaz Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)